## IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, JALANDHAR

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In the interest of administration, Duty Roster for the period of 01.02.2024 to 29.02.2024 issued vide this Office Endst No. 131-141 dated 30.01.2024 is partially modified and shall be observed by Judicial Magistrates in the Jalandhar Sessions Division as under:

<u>S. No.</u>	Name of Judicial Magistrate	Duty Period
1	Ms. Renuka Kalra, JMIC, Jalandhar	27.02.2024 to 28.02.2024
2	Ms. Mandeep Kaur, JMIC, Jalandhar	24.02.2024 & 29.02.2024
3	Sh. Mohinder Partap Singh Libra, JMIC, Jalandhar	25.02.2024 to 26.02.2024

-Sd-Chief Judicial Magistrate Jalandhar

Endst. No. \_\_\_\_\_

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Learned District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.
- 2. The Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Jalandhar.
- 3. The District Attorney, Jalandhar.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Jalandhar.
- 5. The Commissioner of Police, Jalandhar.
- 6. The Senior Superintendent of Police (Rural), Jalandhar.
- 7. The President, Bar Association, Jalandhar, Nakodar and Phillaur.
- 8. All the Judicial Magistrates in Jalandhar Sessions Division (Through Whatsapp Group Also)
- 9. The Superintendent, Central Jail, Jalandhar Camp at Kapurthala.
- 10. The System Officer (Server Room), Jalandhar.

-Sd-Chief Judicial Magistrate Jalandhar.